## **Notice of Merger**

Littleton Planning Board

As per RSA 674:39-a

Date:

Fees Due: \$12.00 first page 4.00 additional pages

## **Owner & Lot Information**

Name of Property Owner(s):

Mailing Address:

Properties to be merged:

Map #	Lot #	Registry Book & Page	Registry of Deeds Plan # (if applicable)*
* If lots to be merged originate from the same subdivision and are filed at the Registry of Deeds as one deed, the Registry plan # must be included.			

The undersigned owner(s) of the above referenced properties in the Town of Littleton, NH hereby merge the properties into one parcel for regulation and property assessment purposes. It is understood by the owner(s) that the above lots can no longer be conveyed separately, and shall be assessed and taxed by the municipality as one parcel. This Notice of Merger, if approved by the Littleton Planning Board, shall be recorded at the Registry of Deeds.

Signature of Owner(s):

## \*\*COPIES OF THE PROPERTY DEEDS MUST BE INCLUDED WITH THIS NOTICE IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE PLANNING BOARD. \*\*OWNERS MUST COMPLY WITH RSA 674:39-a, II.

Approved/Denied by the Littleton Planning Board at the \_\_\_\_\_ meeting.

Signed:

Chairman, Littleton Planning Board

Reason for denial, if applicable: